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named in the policy as an assured, a rider or indorsement,- relating' 
to the interest of such mortgag'ee or other perSOll may be added 
to such policy. Provided, hQ1yever, if the policy insures real, 
estate, any losses, '1:ncz,zuling losses cG.'1f,sed by windst01'l1t) of the 
amount of $50 or less shall be paid by the company sol,ely to the 
assured mortgagor. 

Approved April 30, 1945. 

No. 185, A.] [Published lI1:ay 2, 1945. 

CHAPTER 91. 

AN ACT to create 70.11 (25c) of the statutes, relating to exemp­
tion of the real and personal property of the Central Wiscon-. 
sin Lutheran Bible Camp. 

The people of the state of TVisconsin, "c1"'esented in senate and 
assembly, do enact a. follows: 

70.11 (25c) of the statutes is created to read: 
70.11 (25c) All real property not excceding 30 acres situated 

in the town of Reid, Marathon county, and the personal property 
situated therein, owned by the Central Wisconsin L,ltheran Biblc 
Camp, a religious corporation organized under the laws of this 
state, so long as the property is used for religious purposes and 
not for pecuniary profit of any individual ...-

Approved April 30, 1945. 

No. 186, A.] [Published May 2, 1945. 

CHAPTER 92. 

AN ACT to amend 192.53 (3) and 192.53 (5) of the statutes re­
lating to railroad track clearance. 

The, people of the state of TVisconsin, "epresented in senate "nd 
assemb/;y, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. 192.53 (3) of the statutes is amended to read: 
192.53 (3) High platforms for handling' baggage, mail, ex-

press and freight to and from cars on other than main tracks, 
where an unobstructed working' space at ground level is main­
tained on the opposite side of track from such platform, may be 
constructed and maintained with face or edge 5 feet 8 inches 


